

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPIL No. 83 of 2024.

13.11.2024. Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents- State.

Notice. Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 3. She prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

Notice be issued to respondent No.4 returnable for 04.12.2024. The Registry is directed to supply 3+1 copies of the paper book to the respondents-State, within two days.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 13, 2024.
(yogesh/ sanjeev)