

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P.

CWPIL No.83 of 2024

Item No. (D-28)

01.01.2025

Present: Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisth, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Counsel for respondent No.4 prays for time to file reply.

List on **08.04.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

1st January, 2025
(munish thakur)