

Court on its own motion Vs State of H.P & ors. a/w connected matter

CWPIL No.83 of 2024 & CWPIL No.18 of 2025

[Item D-16]

CWPIL No.83 of 2024

12.11.2025

Present: Mr. Vinay Mehta, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CWPIL No.18 of 2025

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Shubham Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Necessary affidavit by the respondents in CWPIL No.83 of 2024 not filed.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3, 5 and 6 not filed in CWPIL No.18 of 2025.

One last opportunity to do the needful is granted. List the matter on 17.12.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

November 12, 2025 (*mamta*)